502274194 03/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jill A. Mohr	09/17/2012
Kyle Ressler	09/27/2012
John G. Petersen	09/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beta Concept Works LLC
Street Address:	4086 Dunst Drive
City:	West Bend
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13842248	
Application Number:	61702716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mgavro@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Beta Concept Works LLC

Address Line 1: 4086 Dunst Dr.

Address Line 4: West Bend, WISCONSIN 53095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCW-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew G. Gavronski

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030024 FRAME: 0276

DP \$80.00 13842248

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to BETA CONCEPT WORKS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in inventions and improvements embodied in a prototype bicycle rack, referred to by the co-inventors as the "Go-Rack," that allows a bicycle to be supported in both a flat, generally horizontal position, and in an upright position, and in any and all applications for United States Patent, filed either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to cooperate in the prosecution and maintenance of any and all applications, whether filed in the United States or including divisional. continuation. continuation-in-part. countries. reexamination, or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, including by executing any oath or affidavit relating thereto, whereby any Patent(s) issuing on said invention or improvements will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date Sept 17, 2012

STATE OF Illinois) SS:
COUNTY OF Rak Island

On this 17th day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Jill A. Mohr, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

OFFICIAL SEAL REBECCA J PAGETT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES07/09/14

Notary Public **Bebecca** 7. 7

My Commission Expires:

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 030024 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to BETA CONCEPT WORKS LLC, a Wisconsin United liability company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignees") are undersigned's entire right, title and interest in inventions and improvements embodied in a pretotype bicycle tack, referred to by the co-inventors as the "Go-Rack," that allows a bicycle to be supported in both a flat generally horizontal position, and in an upright position, and in any and all applications for United States Present filed either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any missue, reexamination or extension threstof.

The undersigned hereby surherize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

And for said consideration, the undersigned nereby agree(s) to cooperate in the prospection and maintenance of any and all applications, whether filed in the United States or foreign countries, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reassurgestamination, or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, including by executing any oath or affidavit relating thereto, whereby any Patein(s) issuing on said invention or improvements will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned in this assignment had not been made.

Date 9/27/1	Z		Ylk	uh		
and the second of the second o		Kyle R	Assier V		1	
STATE OF Wisconsi) () SS: ()	n de name en de la companya de la c La companya de la companya de			en de la composition della com	
On this 27 Public in and for said a same person whose acknowledged that he/s the uses and purposes the same purpose the same purposes the same purpose the same purposes the same purpose the same	county, appe name lises he signed an	ered Kyle Ress! abscribed to didelivered the	er, who is pe the foregoin	ersonally kno ig-assignine	own to me to	be the
Andrew Seath Control of the Control		Notary Public	July	Am	aule	
		My Commissio	on (L.	pema	mart-	
		END OF ASSI		•		

PATENT REEL: 030024 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to BETA CONCEPT WORKS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in inventions and improvements embodied in a prototype bicycle rack, referred to by the co-inventors as the "Go-Rack," that allows a bicycle to be supported in both a flat, generally horizontal position, and in an upright position, and in any and all applications for United States Patent, filed either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to cooperate in the prosecution and maintenance of any and all applications, whether filed in the United States or foreign countries, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, including by executing any oath or affidavit relating thereto, whereby any Patent(s) issuing on said invention or improvements will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date 13 SEPTEMBER 2012	John G. Petersen
STATE OF WI	<i>U</i>
STATE OF WI) SS: COUNTY OF FOND QUAL)	
the same person whose name is	, 2012, before me, a Notary ared John G. Petersen, who is personally known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for th.
{SEAL}	Notary Public <u>Sarbaral Sanovelle</u>
	My Commission Expires: 0cf. 11, 2015

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 030024 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 03/16/2013